5. ALTERATION IN CAPITAL CLAUSE OF MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION: The capital clause of the Company has 
been altered  as under:  
 
V. “The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25, 00,00,000/‐ (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) divided 
into 250,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each. 
 

6. DETAILS OF FRAUD NOTICED DURING THE YEAR: 
 
For the year ended 31st March 2017 
 

Category  No of Instances Amount RS.

Embezzlement of cash 02  Rs. 4,79,842

 
NOTE: Out of the above an amount of Rs.14,967/‐ has been recovered.